



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK  
CRLMC No.2474 of 2025

*Asutosha Behera and another*

.....

*Petitioners*

Represented By Adv. -  
Bidyadhar Mansing

-versus-

*State Of Odisha (Vig.)*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

2) Principal Secretary to Govt.,  
Department of Agriculture & Farmers'  
Empowerment

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR  
MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**

**18.07.2025**

**Order No.**

01.

**I.A. No.1611 of 2025**

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
2. Two weeks' time is allowed to file the certified copies of the order of taking cognizance dated 30.10.2013 as well as the charge-sheet dated 22.02.2024.
3. Accordingly, the I.A. stands disposed of.

**CRLMC No.2474 of 2025**

4. List this matter in the next week for fresh admission.

**( Aditya Kumar Mohapatra )  
Judge**