



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.2474 of 2025

1) *Asutosha Behera* *Petitioners*
2) *Nrusingha Charan Behera*

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Bidyadhar Mansing

-versus-

1) *State of Odisha(Vig.)* *Opposite Parties*
2) *Principal Secretary to
Government, Department of
Agriculture and Farmers'
Empowerment, Odisha,
Bhubaneswar.*

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. N. Moharana, Standing
Counsel for the Vigilance
Department

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

24.10.2025

Order No.

- 06.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
 2. Learned counsel for the Vigilance Department filed an objection affidavit. The same be kept on record.
 3. A copy of the objection affidavit has already been served on the learned counsel for the Petitioner in Court today.
 4. List this matter along with CRLMC No.2563 of 2025 in the week commencing 17th November, 2025.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Debasis