



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.2474 of 2025

Asutosha Behera & another Petitioners

Mr. Bidyadhar Mansing, Advocate

-versus-

**State of Orissa (Vigilance) & Opp. Parties
another**

Mr. Niranjan Moharana, ASC
(For Vigilance Department)

CORAM: JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

24.03.2026

**Order
No.**

09.

1. Mr. Bidhadhar Mansing, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that against dismissal of the application filed by the petitioners for discharge, two revision petitions bearing CRLREV No.386 of 2024 and CRLREV No.16 of 2021 are pending. The said revision petitions being connected with the present CRLMC, both the revision petitions be tagged with the CRLMC.

2. List this matter next week along with CRLREV No.386 of 2024, CRLREV No.16 of 2021 and CRLMC No.2563 of 2025.

**(S.S. Mishra)
Judge**